
Issue No. 103 ¯ 2617

The New Zealand

Gazette

port Licensing

tion
WELLINGTON: FRIDAY, 16 JUNE 1989

RESULTS OF TENDERS

ROUND 73

Rubber, Margarine

ROUND 74

Ceramics



2618 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 103

RESULTS OF TENDERS:
ROUND 73

INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLANS:

Rubber Margarine

TENDERS CLOSED ON TUESDAY, 11TH APRIL 1989 AT 5 P.M.

ROUND 73: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 11TH APRIL 1989

RUBBER GOODS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN (ELEVENTH ALLOCATION)
This is the eleventh tender round under the Plan. There is to be one further round, the twelfth and final round, before the goods
move to exempt licensing on 1 January 1990.
No refunds will be made on unused balances.

Tender Item
No. Code

6649 40.005
6650 40.010

6651 40.015
6652 40.022
6653 40.030
6654 40.047
6655 40.055
6656 40.060
6657 40.062
6658 40.067
6659 40.070

No. of
$2,000 c.i.f.

Goods: Brief Description Units

Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc. 6
Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in the form of tubes, piping, and tubing, of unhardened 290

vulcanised rubber excluding hydraulic automative brake hoses with fittings attached
Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms, excluding tubes and solutions 77
Plates, sheets, strips, etc. of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet soling 456
Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber 166
Teats of rubber 21
Articles of apparel and clothitlg accessories of rubber 25
Washers, gaskets, stoppers of rubber 187
Rubber bands, other articles or rubber 125
Milking machine rubberware 249
Spools, reels, etc. articles of rubber used in machinery, etc. 195

MARGARINE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
This is the fourth 6-monthly round of tendering under the Margarine Industry Development Plan.
It should be noted that compliance is required with the Food Regulations, which do not permit coiourtng and flavourtng of saturated
margarine.
These goods become exempt from import licensing control on 1 January 1990. No refunds will be made on unused balances.

No. of

6660 Ex 15.008

6661 Ex15.008

Tender Item $2,000 c.i.f.
No. Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description Units

1517.10.00.01E Table margarine
1517.10.00.09L
1517.10.00.11B Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared edible fats (other than
1517.10.00.19H table margarine)
1517.10.00.29E

Ex 1517.90.19

821

799



16 JUNE IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERSDROUND 73

2619

Tender No: 6049 - Item Code: 40005
Amount Tendered: 6 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Name Location

Successful
C & J Foster Ltd

Unsuccessful
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Boswell ludd & Co
Central Customs Ltd
Kirk Enterprise
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Key Licence Consultants
Garment Emporium
Peter M Judd
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
6terob Products

Units Units
Sought Won

Mt Maunganui 6 6

Auckland 6 6 O
Auckland 6 6 0
Auckland 6 6 0
Auckland 6 0
Auckland 6 0
Auckland 6 0
Auckland 6 0
Auckland 6 0
Auckland 6 6 O
Auckland 6 0
Auckland 6 0

72 6Average Successful Bid Per Unit $2 (0.I0~)

Tender No: 6050 - Item Code: 40010
Amount Tendered: 290 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Grayson Construction
Business Planning Services Ltd
R A Johnstone & Company Ltd
T F M Marketing

Unsuccessful
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Garment Emporium
Ark Trading Co
Key Licence Consultants
R A Johnstone & Company Ltd
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Peter M Judd
Sterob Products
Kirk Enterprise
Boswell Judd & Co
Floormaster Products Ltd
Central Customs Ltd

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $2 (O.10~)

Tender No: 0651 - Item Code: 40015
Amount Tendered: 77 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

R A Johnstone & Company Ltd
Peter M Judd

Unsuccessful
R A Johnstone & Company Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Central Customs Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Sterob Products
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Boswell Judd & Co
Key Licence Consultants
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Garment Emporium
Kirk Enterprise

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $i (0.03%)

Tender No: 6052 - Item Code: 40022
Amount Tendered: 456 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Business Planning Servlces Ltd
Floormaster Products Ltd
R A Johnstone & Company Ltd
Supreme Rubber Ltd
Key Licence Consultants

Unsuccessful
Garment Emporium
Boswell Judd & Co
6rayson Construction
R A Johnstone & Company Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Sterob Products
Ark Trading Co
Central Customs Ltd

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

50
110
I00
I00

290
290
290
290
290
100
290
290
290
290
290
I00
200

3,660

20
77

20
77
50
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
77

860

30
50
20
60

456

456
456
10O
20
456
456
456
456
250

50
110
100
30

O
0
0
0
O
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

290

20
57

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

77

30
50
20
60
296

Bid Rate
Per Unit

2.00

0.00
0.00
O.O0
0.O0
0.00
0.0O
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00

0.00
O.O0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.O0
0.00
0.00
0.00

2.00
0.O0

0.00
O. 00
0.O0
0. OO
0.00
O.O0
0.O0
0.00
0.00
O.O0
O. O0

4.0O
2.00
2.00
1.00
0. O0

O.OO
0.00
O. OO
O.OO
O.O0
O. O0
O. OO
O.OO
0.00

Premium

12.00

0.00
0.00
O.O0
O.OO
0.00
O.O0
0.00
O.O0
0.00
0.00
0.00

$12.00

150.00
220.00
200.00
30.00

0.00
0.O0
0.00
O.0O
O.OO
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$600.00

40.00
O.O0

O.OO
0.00
0.00
O.OO
O.OO
O.O0
O.O0
O.OO
0.00
0.00
0.00

$40.00

120.00
lO0.O0
40.00
60.00
O.OO

O.OO
O. O0
O. OO
O.OO
O.OO
O.O0
O. O0
O.OO
0.00



2620 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 103

Name

Unsuccessful-continued
Kirk Enterprise
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Peter M Judd

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $I

Location Units Units
Sought Won

Auckland 456 0
Auckland 456 0
Auckland 6 456 0

( 0.04~) 5,090 456

Bid Rate
Per Unit

0.00
0.00
0.00

Premium

0.00
0.00
0.00

$320.00

Tender No: 0053 - Item Code: 40030
Amount Tendered: 166 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Combined Tenderers Mgmt Acc Lvl 1
Advantage Commercial Concepts

Unsuccessful
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Steroh Products
Kirk Enterprise
Peter M Judd
Key Licence Consultants
Boswell Judd & Co
Central Customs Ltd
Garment Emporium
Ark Trading Co

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $9 (0.44%)

160
166

166
166
166
166
166
166
166
100
166
166

1,920

160
6

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

166

9.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0. O0
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,440.00
18.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$1,458.00

Tender No: 6654 - Item Code: 40047
Amount Tendered: 21Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Central Customs Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd

Unsuccessful
Peter M Judd
Boswell Judd & Co
Garment Emporium
Key Ltcence Consultants
Sterob Products
Ark Trading Co
Kirk Enterprise
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Invalid

Advantage Commercial Concepts

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland 6
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland 6

Auckland

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 (0.00~)

10
21

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

21

220

10
11

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

21

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

$0.00

Tender No: 0055
Amount Tendered:
Successful

Sterob Products
Unsuccessful

Garment Emporium
Kirk Enterprise
Boswell Judd & Co
Ark Trading Co
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Key Licence Consultants
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Central Customs Ltd
Peter M Judd

- Item Code: 40055
25 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland 0
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 (0.00~)

25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
20
25

270

25

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

25

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0. O0
O. O0
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

Tender No: 6656 - Item Code: 40080
Amount Tendered: 187 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Gulf Rubber Co Ltd
Business Planning Services Ltd
Grayson Construction

Unsuccessful
Floormaster Products Ltd
R A Johnstone & Company Ltd
Central Customs Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Boswell Judd & Co
Key Licence Consultants
Garment Emporium
Ark Trading Co
Peter M Judd
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Steel & Tube I¢~ Ltd
Supreme Rubber Ltd
Kirk Enterprise
Sterob Products

Howick 100 100 10.00 1,000.00
Auckland 40 40 3.00 120.00
Auckland 50 47 2.00 94.00

Auckland 100 0 1.00 0.00
Auckland 40 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 100 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 187 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 187 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 187 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 187 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 187 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 187 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 187 0 0.00 0.00
Wellington 5 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 100 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 187 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 187 0 0.00 0.00



16 JUNE IMPORT LICENSING EDITION 2621

Name Location Units Units
Sought Won

Unsuccessful-continued

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $6 (0.32%) 2,218

Tender No: 6657 - Item Code: 40062
Amount Tendered: 125 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Combined Tenderers Mgmt Acc Lvl i Auckland 125
Unsuccessful

Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 125
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 125
Garment Emporium Auckland 125
Kirk Enterprise Auckland 125
Sterob Products Auckland 125
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 125
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 125
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 125
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 125
R A Johnstone & Company Ltd Auckland 40
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 125
C & J Foster Ltd Mt Maunganui S 125
Central Customs Ltd Auckland i00
Invalid

Spillane’s Trading Co Ltd Auckland 5

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $5 (0.25%) 1,645

Tender No: 6658 - Item Code: 40067
Amount Tendered: 249 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

T F M Marketing Auckland 50
Grayson Construction Auckland 80
Kirk Enterprise Auckland 249
Unsuccessful

Garment Emporium Auckland 249
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 249
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 249
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 249
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 249
Sterob Products Auckland 249
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 249
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 249
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 249
Business Planning Services Ltd Auckland i00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $i (0.07%) 2,720

Tender No: 6650 - Item Code: 40070
Amount Tendered: 195 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Sterob Products Auckland 195
Unsuccessful

Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 195
Kirk Enterprise Auckland 195
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 195
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd Auckland 195
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 195
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 195
Garment Emporium Auckland 195
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 195

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $0 (0.00%) 1,755

Tender No: 6660 - Item Code: ExlS008
Amount Tendered: 821Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Aspak Industries Ltd Auckland 200
Edible Oil Processors Auckland 200
Aspak Equities Ltd Auckland 400
Ferndale Import Agency Auckland 600
Unsuccessful

Davis Trading Co Ltd Petone 200
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 18
Abels Ltd Auckland 200
Abels Ltd Auckland 300
Abels Ltd Auckland 600
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 821
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 821
Imported Fashions Auckland 821
Central Customs Ltd Auckland 100
Aztec Fashions Auckland 821
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 821
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 821
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 821

187

125

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

125

50
80
119

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

249

195

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

195

200
200
400
21

Bid Rate
Per Unit

5.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

40.00

4.00
2.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

O. O0
0.00
0.00
0.00
O. O0
O. O0
O. O0
0.00

50.00
30.00
25.00
15.00

ii.00
9.00
5.00
2.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Premium

$1,214.00

625.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

$625.00

200.00
160.00

0.00

0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$360.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$0.00

i0,000.00
6,000.00

I0,000.00
315.00

O. O0
O. O0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
O. O0
O. O0
O. O0
0.00
0.00
O. O0



2622 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 103

Name

Unsuccessful-continued
Trendy Clothes Co
Garment Emporium
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Sterob Products
Kirk Enterprise

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $32 (1.60~)

Location Units Units
Sought Won

Auckland 821 0
Auckland 821 0
Auckland 821 0
Auckland 821 0
Auckland 821 O

12,670 821

Bid Rate
Per Unit

O.OO
O.OO
0.00
O.OO
O.OO

Premium

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$26,315.00

Tender No: 6661 - Item Code: ExlS00S
Amount Tendered: 799 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Quality Foods (NZ) Ltd
Abels Ltd
Abels Ltd
Abels Ltd
Unsuccessful

Davis Trading Co Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Imported Fashions
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Boswell Judd & Co
Trendy Clothes Co
Garment Emporium
Kirk Enterprise
Central Customs Ltd
Peter M Judd
Sterob Products
Key Licence Consultants
Aztec Fashions

Invalid
Quality Foods (NZ) Ltd

Palmerston North
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Petone
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland 6
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Palmerston North

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $12 (0.59~)

25
300
300
200

799
799
799
799
799
799
799
799
799
100
799
799
799
799

25

11,337

25
3OO
3OO
174

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

799

40.00
15.00
10.00
5.00

3.00
O.O0
O.OO
O.OO
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
O.OO
0.00
0.00
O.OO
0.00
0.00

20.00

1,000.00
4,500.00
3,000.00

670.00

O.00
O.OO
0.0O
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

$9,370.00



16 JUNE IMPORT LICENSING EDITION 2623

RESULTS OF TENDERS:
ROUND 74

INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

Ceramics

TENDERS CLOSED ON TUESDAY, 2ND MAY 1989 AT 5 P.M.

ROUND 74: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 2ND MAY 1989

CERAMIC INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
This is the second of two rounds in Year 5 of the Ceramic Industry Development Plan.

Tender Item
No. Code

6662 69.030
6663 69.036

6664 69.038

6665 85.057
6666 85.059
6667 85.081

Goods: Brief Description

Sinks, wash basins, bidets, etc. of ceramic materials
Cooking utensils, and tableware of porcelain or china or other kinds of pottery, having a CIF

value less than $3.40 per kg
Cooking utensils, and tableware of porcelain or china or other kinds of pottery, having a CIF

value of $3.40 per kg or more (other than exempt goods)
Ceramic fuses
Ceramic lampholders
Ceramic insulators

No. of
$2,000 c.i.f.

Units

230
190

430

147
13

139



2624 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS--ROUND 74

No. 103

Tender No: O - Item Code:
Amount Tendered: . Licence Units of $2,000 (Ctf) Each
Invalid

Sun Tai Trading Company Ltd Christchurch
Sun Tai Trading Company Ltd Christchurch

Average Successful Bid Per Unit ( .~)

Tender No: 0662 - Item Code: 69030
Amount Tendered: 230 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Ceramic Industry of N Z Ltd
Carom Sales Ltd
Caroma Sales Ltd
Ceramic Industry of N Z Ltd
Carom Sales Ltd
Unsuccessful

Carom Sales Ltd
Ceramic Industry of N Z Ltd
London Portfolio Services Ltd
London Portfolio Services Ltd
James Hardie Plastics
Banner International Ltd
London Portfolio Services Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Aztec Fashions
Garment Emporium
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Peter M Judd
Kirk Enterprise
Boswell Judd & Co
Trendy Clothes Co
Imported Fashions
Sterob Products
Key Licence Consultants
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

1 0 244.00
1 0 240.00

2 0

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $169 (8.47~)

0.00
0.00

$0.00

ffellington 10 10 405.00 4,050.00
Auckland 3 80 80 200.00 16,000.00
Auckland 3 80 80 160.00 12,800.00
Wellington 25 25 105.00 2,625.00
Auckland 3 40 35 100.00 3,500.00

Auckland 3 30 0 50.00 0.00
Wellington 50 0 Ii.00 0.00
Auckland 10 0 5.00 0.00
Auckland 21 0 3.00 0.00
Auckland 7 50 0 1.00 0.00
Wellington 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 230 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 230 0 0.00 0.00

3,396 230 $38,975.00

Tender No: 6663 - Item Code: 60036
Amount Tendered: 190 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Otahuhu
Rotorua
Auckland
Auckland
Rotorua
Auckland
Rotorua
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

1030

1030

Successful
Entrepot House Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Briscoes (NZ) Ltd
Accent Distributors Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Harrisons Gift Company Ltd
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Levene and Co Ltd
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Accent Distributors Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

Unsuccessful
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Levene and Co Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
John Denton Marketing Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1969) Ltd
Wah Lee Company Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
London Portfolio Services Ltd
London Portfolio Services Ltd
Spillane’s Trading Co Ltd
Sterob Products
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

6 6 765.00
2 2 751.00
3 3 736.00
3 3 701.00

55 55 700.00
3 3 700.00
3 3 692.00
3 3 651.00
3 3 623.00
5 5 610.00

25 25 605.00
5 5 601.00

20 20 600,00
10 10 582.00
10 10 56O.0O
10 10 560.00

3 3 551.00
2 2 550.00

10 10 540.00
I0 9 520.00

4,590.00
1,502.00
2,208.00
2,103.00

38,500.00
2,100.00
2,076.00
1,953.00
1,869.00
3,050.00

15,125.00
3,005.00

12,000.00
5,820.00
5,600.00
5,600.00
1,653.00
1,100.00
5,400.00
4,680.00

Rotorua
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

5 0 512.00 0,00
3 0 501.00 0.00
5 0 500.00 0.00
5 0 480.00 0.00
5 0 460.00 0.00
3 0 451.00 0.00

30 0 450.00 0.00
5 0 440.00 0.00
3 0 401.00 0.00

10 0 300.00 0.00
5 0 250.00 0.00
1 0 210.00 0.00
5 0 200.00 0.00
5 0 150.00 0.00
5 0 I00.00 0.00
5 0 70.00 0.00

i0 0 5.00 0.00
12 0 2.00 0.00
190 0 1.00 0.00
190 0 0.00 0.00
190 0 0.00 0.00



16 JUNE IMPORT LICENSING EDITION 2625

Unsuccessful-continued
Aztec Fashions
Ark Trading Co
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Imported Fashions
Garment Emporium
Trendy Clothes Co
Key Licence Consultants
London Portfolio Services Ltd
Boswell Judd & Co
Kirk Enterprise
Peter M Judd
Banner International Ltd

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $631 (31.56~)

Auckland 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 20 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 190 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 190 0 0.00 0.00
Wellington 190 0 0.00 0.00

2,993 190 $119,934.00

Tender No: 6664 - Item Code: 69038
Amount Tendered: 430 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Levene and Co Ltd
John Sands NZ Ltd
Raymond Keith Anderson
Entrepot House Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Entrepot House Lid
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Salmond Smith Biolab Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Cosmopolitan Agencies Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Accent Distributors Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Parnell Agencies Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Salmond Smith Biolab Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Entrepot House Ltd
Salmond Smith Biolab Ltd
Stevens Bros Ltd
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Cosmopolitan Agencies Ltd
Accent Distributors Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Stevens Bros Ltd
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Stevens Bros Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Cosmopolitan Agencies Ltd
Wah Lee Company Ltd
Harrisons Gift Company Ltd
Stevens Bros Lid
Unsuccessful

Majic Memories
Remmerswaal (R & S Agencies) Ltd
Majic Memories
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Woolworths (NZ) Lid
Stevens Bros Ltd
Entrepot House Ltd
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Entrepot House Ltd
John Denton Marketing Ltd
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Majic Memories
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd

Auckland 20 20 450.00 9,000.00
Auckland 10 10 400.00 4,000.00
Christchurch i i 400.00 400.00
Auckland 10 10 381.00 3,810.00
Auckland I I 380.00 380.00
Auckland 30 30 372.00 11,160.00
Auckland 1 1 369.00 369.00
Rotorua 25 25 368.00 9,200.00
Auckland I 1 367.00 367.00
Auckland 9 25 25 362.00 9,050.00
Auckland l I 361.00 361.00
Auckland 3 3 360.00 1,080.00
Auckland i 1 357.00 357.00
Auckland 1030 5 5 350.00 1,750.00
Auckland 1 1 349.00 349.00
Wellington 10 10 341.00 3,410.00
Auckland 1 1 340.00 340.00
Auckland 2 2 337.00 674.00
Auckland 9 20 20 336.00 6,720.00
Auckland 2 2 331.00 662.00
Auckland 2 2 328.00 656.00
Rotorua 25 25 328.00 8,200.00
Auckland 10 10 327.00 3,270.00
Auckland 9 lO i0 322.00 3,220.00
Auckland 5 30 30 310.00 9,300.00
Rotorua 25 25 309.00 7,725.00
Auckland 5 5 300.00 1,500.00
Auckland 1030 5 5 300.00 1,500.00
Auckland 5 5 300.00 1,500.00
Auckland 5 30 30 285.00 8,550.00
Rotorua 25 25 285.00 7,125.00
Auckland 5 5 280.00 1,400.00
Auckland 2 2 271.00 542.00
Auckland 5 30 30 265.00 7,950.00
Auckland i0 10 260.00 2,600.00
Auckland 5 5 260.00 1,300.00
Auckland 1 1 1 250.00 250.00
Otahuhu 5 5 250.00 1,250.00
Auckland 5 30 30 245.00 7,350,00

Auckland 5 0 242.00 0.00
Rotorua 25 0 242.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 242.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 240.00 0.00
Auckland 2 0 235.00 0.O0
Auckland 5 0 222.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 222.00 0.00
Auckland 10 0 220.00 0.00
Auckland 5 50 0 210.00 0.00
Auckland 10 0 203.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 202.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 202.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 202.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 200.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 182.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 182.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 182.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 162.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 162.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 162.00 0.00
Auckland 10 0 152.00 0.00
Auckland l0 0 150.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 142.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 142.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 142.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 142.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 122.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 122.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 122.00 0.00
Auckland 5 0 122.00 0.00
Auckland 10 0 120.00 0.00



2626 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 103

Unsuccessful-continued
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
Paramount Trading Co (1989) Ltd
Parnell AgenciesLtd
London Portfolio Services Ltd
Spillane’s Trading Co Ltd
London Portfolio Services Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Moginie Cooke & Co Ltd
Imported Fashions
Banner International Ltd
Garment Emporium
Key Licence Consultants
Sterob Products
Boswell Judd & Co
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Peter M Judd
Kirk Enterprise
Ark Trading Co
Aztec Fashions
Trendy Clothes Co

Auckland 10 0 100.00
Auckland I0 0 80.00
Auckland l0 0 60.00
Auckland 10 0 40.00
Wellington 20 0 21.00
Auckland lO 0 5.00
Auckland 190 0 1.00
Auckland 50 0 0.00
Auckland 6 480 0 0.00
Auckland 8 0 0.00
Auckland 430 0 0.00
Wellington 430 0 0.00
Ahckland 430 0 0.00
Auckland 430 0 0.00
Auckland 430 0 0.00
Auckland 6 430 0 0.00
Auckland 430 0 0.00
Auckland 6 430 0 0.00
Auckland 430 0 0.00
Auckland 6 430 0 0.00
Auckland 430 0 0.00
Auckland 430 0 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $322 (16.12~)

Tender No: 6666 - Item Code: 856$7
Amount Tendered: 147 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

Radio Spares Components Ltd
Radio Spares Components Ltd
Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Ark Trading Co

Unsuccessful
Kirk Enterprise
Sterob Products
Banner International Ltd
Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Trendy Clothes Co
Aztec Fashions
Imported Fashions
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Garment Emporium
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Peter M Judd
Boswell Judd & Co
Key Licence Consultants

6,580 430

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $2 (0.12~)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$138,627.00

Successful
London Portfolio Services Ltd
New Zealand Insulators Ltd

Unsuccessful
New Zealand Insulators Ltd
Aztec Fashions
Key Licence Consultants
Trendy Clothes Co
Ark Trading Co
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Garment Emporium
Bishop Customs Agency (1988) Ltd
Kirk Enterprise
Imported Fashions
Boswell Judd & Co
Peter M Judd
Banner Internatlonal Ltd
New Zealand Insulators Ltd
Sterob Products

Auckland 10 10 5.00 50.00
Sth Canterbury 6 3 2.00 6.00

Sth Canterbury 7 0 1.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0,00
Auckland 6 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 13 0 0.O0 0.00
Wellington 13 0 0.00 0.00
Sth Canterbury 13 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 13 0 0.00 0.00

.............. o ...........

205 13 $56.00Average Successful Bid Per Unit $4 (0.22~)

Tender No: 6687 - Item Code: 85581
Amount Tendered: 139 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif)
Successful

New Zealand Insulators Ltd
New Zealand Insulators Ltd
New Zealand Insulators Ltd
New Zealand Insulators Ltd
Imported Fashions
Unsuccessful

Ark Trading Co
Key Licence Consultants
New Zealand Insulators Ltd
Trendy Clothes Co

Each

Sth Canterbury 10 10 8.00 80.00
Sth Canterbury 20 20 4.00 80.00
Sth Canterbury 20 20 2.00 40.00
Sth Canterbury 20 20 1.00 20.00
Auckland 139 69 0.00 0.00

Auckland 6 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 139 0 0.00 0.00
Sth Canterbury 69 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 139 0 0.00 0.00

Tender No: 8566 - Item Code: 85951
/mount Tendered: 13 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Auckland I0 I0 26.00 260.00
Auckland 5 5 6.00 30.00
Auckland Airprt I0 I0 6.00 60.00
Auckland 6 147 122 0.00 0.00

Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00
Wellington 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland Airpt 20 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 147 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 147 0 0.00 0.00

.............. o ...........

1,956 147 $350.00



16 JUNE

Unsuccessful-continued
Boswell Judd & Co
Bishop Customs Agency (1986) Ltd
Kirk Enterprise
Peter M Judd
Sterob Products
Banner International Ltd
Aztec Fashions
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Garment Emporium
Invalid

Dulmison NZ Ltd

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

$2

2627

Auckland 6 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 139 O 0.00 0.00
Wellington 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 6 139 0 0.00 0.00
Auckland 139 0 O.OO 0.00

Pakuranga lO 0 15.00 0.00
.............. o ...........

( 0.08~) 1,956 139 $220.00

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS:
V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND--1989

ISSN 0111-5650
Price $3 (incl. GST)

96465J---89A




